502268925 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arunvel THANGAMANI	02/03/2013
Partiphan SUBRAMANIAN MURAGAIYAN	02/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L.
Street Address:	AVDA. CIUDAD DE LA INNOVACION 9-11
City:	31621 SARRIGUREN (NAVARRA)
State/Country:	SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13826389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 018852-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Raymond A. Dinema

Total Attachments: 3

source=018852-3_Assignment#page1.tif source=018852-3_Assignment#page2.tif source=018852-3_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029999 FRAME: 0259

340.00 138263

Practitioner's Docket No. U 018852-3	PATENT		
	For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [x] U.S. Application or	
	For:	[] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent	
	For:	[] PCT Application	
	Ву:	Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
(type or print name of inventors)	PAF	BRAMANIAN MURUGATYAN, ETHIPAN	
	489,	GNT ROAD, THANDAL KAZHANI VIL.	
	60(X)	52 CHENNAI India -	
	Addr	ess Indian	
	**********	Nationality	
	THA	NGAMANI, Arunvel	
•	489,	GNT ROAD, THANDAL KAZHANI VIL.	
	6000	52 CHENNAI India -	
	Addr	ess Indian	
		Nationality	

	Addn	ess	
		Nationality	

	Addre	esx	
	***********	Nationality	
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent	inventor	s. Number of pages added	

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2 PATENT

REEL: 029999 FRAME: 0260

Recorded on Reel Frame			
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE	assigns	and transfers to .	
GAMESA IN (type or print n		ON & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. Signee)	AVDA, CIUDAD DE LA INNOVACION 9-11 Address
SPANISH Nationality			31621 SARRIGUREN (NAVARRA) SPAIN -
and the st	ecessor	s, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one o	f the following)
[] [] for the Unite	an un	ntire right, title and interest dividedpe and its territorial possessions	rvent (%) right, title and interest
		(check the following box, if foreig	n rights are also to be assigned)
[]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
AN OFF-S SYSTEM	HORE	WIND TURBINE WITH	A THERMAL CONDITIONING
Name of inventor(s)	***************************************	SUBRAMANIAN MURU Arunyei	GAIYAN, PARTHIPAN and THANGAMANI,
	***************************************	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is		n (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent ap	plication executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent ap	
(c) [] Not yet filed U.S. provisional application name the above-entitled invention			
		[] To comply with 37 ASSIGNOR signing	C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ag below, hereby authorize and request my elow the filing date and application number when
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional p	patent application no.
(a)	£ ¥	filed on International application no	per/
(e) (f)		U.S. patent no.	
77		[] A change of addres	is to which correspondence is to be sent aintenance fees is being sent separately.

REEL: 029999 FRAME: 0261

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

SUBRAMANIAN MURUGAIYAN, PARTHIPAN	Whist	this	03 Feb. 201	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
THANGAMANI, Arunvel	T. Amenut	this	* 3 FEB 201	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
(if ASSIGNOR is a leg	gd entity, complete the following informa	tíon)		
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)		
	Title			
	legalization is necessary. If the assignme lence of execution, 35 USC 261, Use next			

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

7

REEL: 029999 FRAME: 0262